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Lamar University

Lower Division Upper Division Total
Var. Name Response Options Count % Count % Count %
1.

a. Participate in an internship, co-op, fie Not important 1 1 4 3 5 2
Somewhat important 10 12 15 12 25 12
Important 31 37 24 19 55 26
Very important 41 49 82 66 123 59
Total 83 100 125 100 208 100
b. fleader Not important 5 6 15 12 20 10
Somewhat important 40 48 40 32 80 38
Important 27 33 52 42 79 38
Very important 11 13 18 14 29 14
Total 83 100 125 100 208 100
c. Participate in a learning community o flearncom Not important 12 14 16 13 28 13
some other formal program where Somewhat important 28 34 45 36 73 35
Slr:s“:essotlzgfl‘:ts take two or more Important 30 36 40 32 70 34
Very important 13 16 24 19 37 18
Total 83 100 125 100 208 100
d. Not important 13 16 28 23 41 20
Somewhat important 38 46 a7 38 85 41
Important 16 20 29 23 45 22
Very important 15 18 20 16 35 17
Total 82 100 124 100 206 100
e. Not important 4 5 7 6 11 5
Somewhat important 23 28 37 30 60 29
Important 36 44 41 33 7 37
Very important 19 23 39 31 58 28
Total 82 100 124 100 206 100
f. Not important 1 1 1 1 2 1
Somewhat important 14 17 11 9 25 12
Important 28 34 27 22 55 27
Very important 39 48 83 68 122 60
Total 82 100 122 100 204 100
g. Not important 9 11 17 14 26 13
Somewhat important 29 36 27 22 56 27
Important 27 33 42 34 69 34
Very important 16 20 37 30 53 26
Total 81 100 123 100 204 100

2. How important is it to you that your institution increase its emphasis on each of the following?
a. Not important 0 0 2 2 2 1
Somewhat important 6 7 11 9 17 8
Important 30 37 35 28 65 32
Very important 46 56 76 61 122 59
Total 82 100 124 100 206 100
b. Providing support to help students fSEacademic  Not important 2 2 1 1 3 1
succeed academically Somewhat important 4 5 10 8 14 7
Important 25 30 40 33 65 32
Very important 51 62 70 58 121 60
Total 82 100 121 100 203 100
c. Students using learning support servi fSElearnsup Not important 1 1 2 2 3 1
(tutoring services, writing center, etc.) Somewhat important 11 13 22 18 33 16
Important 29 35 48 39 77 38
Very important 41 50 51 41 92 45

Total 82 100 123 100 205 100
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c. Faculty Poor 1 1 0 0 1 0

2 5 6 2 2 7 3

3 11 14 10 8 21 10

4 25 31 18 15 43 21

5 17 21 37 30 54 27

6 17 21 39 32 56 28

Excellent 5 6 16 13 21 10

Total 81 100 122 100 203 100

d. Student services staff (career service Poor 0 0 0 0 0 0

student activities, housing, etc.) 2 10 12 7 6 17 8

3 17 21 17 14 34 17

4 24 30 46 38 70 34

5 20 25 25 20 45 22

6 11 23 19 32 16

Excellent 1 1 4 3 5 2

Total 81 100 122 100 203 100

e. Other administrative staff and offices Poor 2 2 1 1 3 1

(registrar, financial aid, etc.) 2 12 14 15 12 27 13

3 16 19 18 15 34 16

4 29 35 35 28 64 31

5 14 17 27 22 41 20

6 11 22 18 31 15

Excellent 1 1 6 5 7 3

Total 83 100 124 100 207 100

4.

a. Teaching activities (preparing, teachil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
class sessions, grading, meeting with 1-4 4 5 0 0
students outside of class, etc.) 5.8 3 4 6 5

9-12 13 16 12 10 25 12

13-16 11 13 22 18 33 16

17-20 19 23 26 21 45 22

21-30 15 18 37 30 52 25

More than 30 hours 17 21 21 17 38 18

Total 82 100 124 100 206 100

b. ftmadvise 0 19 23 7 6 26 13

1-4 40 49 55 44 95 46

5-8 14 17 27 22 41 20

9-12 5 6 18 15 23 11

13-16 3 4 10 8 13 6

17-20 1 1 2 2 1

21-30 0 0 3 2

More than 30 hours 0 0 1 1 0

Total 82 100 124 100 206 100

c. ftmresearch 0 8 10 2 2 10 5

1-4 20 24 29 24 49 24

5-8 22 27 21 17 43 21

9-12 8 10 18 15 26 13

13-16 7 13 11 20 10

17-20 7 9 20 16 27 13

21-30 8 10 12 10 20 10

More than 30 hours 2 2 7 6 9 4

Total 82 100 122 100 204 100
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Very little 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some 0 0 2 2 2 1
Quite a bit 20 24 25 20 45 22
Very much 63 76 97 78 160 77
Total 83 100 124 100 207 100
Very little 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some 2 2 0 0 2 1
Quite a bit 20 24 18 14 38 18
Very much 61 73 107 86 168 81
Total 83 100 125 100 208 100
Very little 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some 11 13 12 10 23 11
Quite a bit 32 39 40 32 72 35
Very much 40 48 73 58 113 54
Total 83 100 125 100 208 100
Very little 0 0 3 2 3 1

Some 7 8 9 7
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16.
Classroom instruction on-campus 63 77 92 74 155 75
Classroom instruction at an 0 0 1 1 1 0
auxiliary location (satellite campt
rented facility, etc.)
Distance education (online, live 7 9 15 12 22 11
pre-recorded video or audio,
correspondence, etc.)
Combination of classroom 12 15 17 14 29 14
instruction and distance educatic
Total 82 100 125 100 207 100
17.

0 0 0 0
1 1 1 2
2 4 3 10 5
3 12 15 14 11 26 13
4 11 13 21 17 32 16
5
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24. In your selected course section, about what percent of class time is spent on the following?
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26.

a. Very little 8 10 10 9 18 10
Some 18 23 16 15 34 18

Quite a bit 13 17 36 33 49 26

Very much 38 49 48 44 86 46

Total 77 100 110 100 187 100

b. Very little 8 10 10 9 18 10
Some 20 26 18 17 38 20

Quite a bit 19 25 33 30 52 28

Very much 30 39 48 44 78 42

Total 77 100 109 100 186 100

Very little 4419












not

re

18 + FSSE 2016 FREQUENCIES



	Cover
	FSSE core
	About

